# OP \$40.00 1916030

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM420526

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SouthWare Innovations, Inc.		01/01/2016	Corporation: ALABAMA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Open Systems Holdings Corp	
Street Address:	4301 Dean Lakes Blvd	
City:	Shakopee	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55379	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1916030	SOUTHWARE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9528421742

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 952-896-1545

**Email:** ipgroup@larkinhoffman.com

Correspondent Name: Molly T. Eichten

Address Line 1: 8300 Norman Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55437-1060

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Molly T. Eichten
SIGNATURE:	/Molly T. Eichten/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2017

## **Total Attachments: 2**

900399273

source=SouthWare Innovations - Assignment of Trademarks - signed#page1.tif source=SouthWare Innovations - Assignment of Trademarks - signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006014 FRAME: 0334

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

SouthWare Innovations, Inc. (SWI) owns all trademarks listed on the attached Appendix A (the "TRADEMARKS"), and wishes to assign those rights to Open Systems Holdings Corp (OSHC).

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SWI hereby transfers and assigns all copyrights and all other rights in TRADEMARKS to OSHC. OSHC shall have the right to register the TRADEMARKS in OSHC's own name and shall have the exclusive right to dispose of the TRADEMARKS in any way OSHC sees fit. SWI retains no rights whatsoever.

SWI warrants that it has the legal right to grant OSHC this Assignment and that such Assignment does not infringe any third parties' rights.

SWI warrants that there are no pending lawsuits concerning any aspect of the TRADEMARKS.

This Assignment is binding upon the legal successors and assigns of SWI. In witness whereof, SWI has caused this Assignment to be duly executed effective as of January 1, 2016.

SouthWare Innovations, Inc.

Signature: <u>James F. Clemens</u>
Name: <u>James F. Clemens</u>
Title: <u>President</u>

# Appendix A

Trademark Registration Number

SOUTHWARE 1,916,030

SALESMARK 1,866,808

TASKWISE 2,698,629

# **Unregistered trademarks:**

SouthWare Excellence Series

DocTransfer

**ExcelAssist** 

ExcelReport

ExecuMate II

Extended Data

ImportMate II

International Transactions

ReportMate

SwiftGen

SwiftMate

SouthWare Forms

SouthWare NetLink

SouthWare WorkFlow

StopCheck

AnswerReady

Y

TRADEMARK REEL: 006014 FRAME: 0336

**RECORDED: 03/21/2017**